
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4713
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
VISIT OF DELEGATES TO GENEVA
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of delegates who visited W.H.O. Geneva to attend conferences during 1999-2000;

(b) whether any agreement with WHO has been signed during the said period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) 15 Delegates visited WHO Geneva to attend conferences during 1999-2000.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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